2500035046

(Requestor's Name)	•
(Address)	•
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	•
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	



04/07/05--01039--016 **133.75

2005 APR -7 PM 3: 27 ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA FILED

Office Use Only

J. BRYAN APR 1,1 2005

Jim Fleck Family, LLC 1212 S.E. 6th Terrace #84 Cape Coral, Florida 33990



April 6, 2005

L.

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Jim Fleck Family, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached please find Articles of Organization for the above captioned Limited Liability Corporation, together with a check for \$133.75 to cover filing costs, designation of registered agent and a certificate of status.

Please send completed paperwork to the following address:

Jim Fleck c/o Boese 1212 S.E. 6th Terrace #84C Cape Coral, Florida, **33**990

Thank you for assistance with this matter.

Sincerely, in Jim Fleck

JF:fgb enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Article I: Name/Purpose

The name of the Limited Liability Company is JIM FLECK FAMILY, LLC. The purpose of the Limited Liability Corporation will be to purchase, develop, rent and/or sell real property.

> **Article II:** Address

21115 APR - 7 PH 3: 27 The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Corporation is :

1212 S.E. 6th Terrace #84C Cape Coral. Florida 33990

Article III: **Registered Agent**

The name and street address of the initial registered agent is:

Mr. Jim Fleck C/o Boese 1212 S.E. 6th Terrace #84C Cape Coral, FL 33990

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

legistered Agent's Signature Article IV: Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member Jim Fleck Typed Name of Signee 170

Date